You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1925 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 | Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- N - In
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° [ con [ Lab | X [ukip | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | o | seotiand | England
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1925 | 757 | 822 [610|515| 135 |543]450] 115 185 | 932 | 993 | 223 | 822 | 475 |404]1097 | 828 | 231 639 414 464 177 1652

% % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-12 18-19
May May
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Con 49 44 25 65 |100 O 0 |8 7 16 60 | 44 45 24 30 50 68 46 41 34 56 48 36 28 47
Lab 31 35 49 19 | 0 100 O 4 82 22 12| 33 37 57 46 29 18| 33 39 44 24 37 50 22 37
Lib Dem 9 9 15 4 0O 0O 10| 5 6 59 5 |11 8 9 12 7 9 11 7 12 13 7 7 5 10
UKIP 3 3 0 7 0 O 0 1 1 1 21| 4 3 2 3 5 3 2 5 3 3 4 5 0 4
Other 8 8 11 5 0o o0 0 1 4 3 2 8 7 9 9 0 2 7 8 6 4 5 1 45 3
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
SNP/PCY 5 5 8 3 0 O 0 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 5 7 2 4 6 0 0 3 0 44 0
Green 2 2 2 1 0o 0 0 0o 2 0 0 2 2 4 3 2 0 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party (WEP) 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 © 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 1 0 O 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 1
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There is a general election on June 8th,
which party will you vote for?
Conservative 35 32 20 49 (100 O 0 |73 6 13 49| 33 30 18 21 39 53| 36 26 24 42 33 25 19 33
Labour 24 27 42 15 0 100 O 4 70 17 10 | 27 27 38 33 22 14| 27 27 32 18 27 39 17 28
Liberal Democrat 7 7 13 3 0O O 100| 4 5 46 4 9 6 6 8 5 7 9 4 10 9 5 5 4 7
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 3 0 7 0 O 0 1 1 1 18 | 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 5 1 4
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 4 7 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 3 3 4 6 2 3 4 0 0 2 0 35 0
Some other party 2 2 2 2 0 O 0 0o 2 1 1 3 2 3 3 3 0 3 2 5 4 1 1 0 3
Will not vote 9 8 1 4 0o o0 0 1 1 0 1 7 8 12 10 6 3 5 11 6 8 9 7 6 7
Don’'t know 18 18 14 18 0 O 0 16 13 22 17 | 13 22 18 19 15 18| 14 22 19 16 19 17 18 18
And which of these parties would you vote
for?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n=44]
Green 67 64 88 21 0o o0 0 [20 60 O 27 | 54 78 100 61 59 0| 75 41 55 69 35 81 100 65
British National Party (BNP) 0 2 0 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 39 3 0 0 0 0 53| 0 5 0 0 18 0 0 2
Women's Equality Party 2 2 0 4 o o0 0 0o o0 0 34 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 2
Some other party 25 22 12 4 [0 O 0O |8 40 100 O 25 19 0 20 35 47| 25 18 45 9 48 19 0 20
Don't know 5 11 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 19 0 0 0 31 0 19 0 0 0 11
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are
you to vote in the general election on June
8th?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 8 6 1 3 0 O 1 1 0 0 1 6 7 8 8 6 1 3 10 4 5 9 6 6 6
1 1 2 0 2 0o 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 0 2
2 2 1 1 1 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1
3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 3 0 1 1
4 1 1 0 1 0 O 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
5 5 6 2 5 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 5 6 9 7 5 3 3 10 4 6 6 5 5 6
6 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0o 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
7 4 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 4 5 7 4 5 6 5 5 4 4 6 5 6 4 5 3 5
8 7 7 5 7 6 8 6 6 5 3 9 8 5 9 7 6 5 7 7 11 5 7 7 3 7
9 8 7 9 6 7 6 10| 8 6 11 8 7 7 7 7 8 7 8 6 6 9 6 5 8 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 61 63 76 69 | 77 76 75 |77 78 74 68| 65 62 50 59 66 77| 70 54 59 61 62 67 70 63
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Even if you aren't sure, which way do you
think you would end up voting in an election
tomorrow?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'don't know'; n=303]
Conservative 15 15 15 2210 O 0 28 9 11 15| 14 16 10 12 12 27| 14 16 3 17 11 26 11 15
Labour 17 12 19 1 )]0 O 0 4 28 9 15 8 14 23 9 12 12| 13 12 8 15 14 8 13 11
Liberal Democrat 6 8 15 6 (V] 0 9 8 34 0 7 8 2 8 12 6 13 3 4 9 9 8 5 8
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 6 2 0 5 0o o0 0 0 0o 4 11 1 3 0 1 6 2 0 4 0 4 1 2 0 2
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 1 0 0 1 (V] 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Some other party 2 2 2 3 0o o0 0 1 2 0 5 4 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 12 1 2 0 0 3
Will not vote 4 3 0 5 o o0 0 5 0 O 2 5 2 3 3 1 4 2 4 0 4 2 5 0 3
Don’'t know 49 57 49 49 [0 O 0 52 53 42 51 | 61 55 60 62 54 48| 54 61 73 50 60 51 68 57
Thinking about the General Election
expected on 8th June, will you definitely vote
for the party you mentioned earlier, or might
you change your mind?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected a party/some other party; n=1529]
I will definitely vote for that party 66 66 66 71 | 76 67 49 | 76 67 59 62 | 69 63 48 63 69 78| 68 64 60 63 70 70 71 66
I will probably vote for that party, itisvery = o5 55 | 55 15 119 21 31 |19 19 26 23|20 24 |30 23 23 14|21 2| 21 25 21 19 18 22
unlikely that | will change my mind
I will possibly vote for that party, but there isa = 9 10 6|4 10 18|5 10 14 12|8 10|16 10 6 7|9 9| 15 9 6 8 9 9
chance | will change my mind
More likely than not | will change my mind 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
Don'tknow 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 3 0 2 2 2 5 4 1 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 1 3
Is the party you intend to vote for your first
choice of party, or are you voting for a party
that isn't your first choice in order to stop a
party you like even less?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected a party/some other party; n=1529]
The party | intend to vote for is my first choice 80 82 80 [ 83 83 69 |91 82 71 67| 79 82 70 80 83 84| 82 78 78 7 80 86 81 81
The party | intend to vote for is not my first
choice, but stands a better chance of beating a 15 15 15 |14 13 24 7 14 26 28 | 17 13 21 15 13 15| 15 15 17 18 16 10 14 15
party | like even less
Not sure 4 3 4 3 5 6 2 4 3 5 4 5 9 5 4 2 3 6 5 5 4 4 5 5
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Do you think that Theresa May is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 17 16 8 26 |43 1 2 |3 5 5 22|18 14 | 9 9 16 32| 18 13 9 20 18 14 10 16
Fairly well 34 36 28 47 |52 16 26 |54 20 42 52 |35 37 | 19 34 41 42| 35 36| 35 41 39 29 27 37
TOTAL WELL 51 52 3 73 95 17 28 8 25 47 74 53 51 28 43 57 74 53 49 44 61 57 43 37 53
Fairly badly 15 19 28 0|3 3 37|7 3 25 8|19 19 |3 21 16 11| 20 17| 25 15 17 23 17 19
Very badly 18 18 30 8 |0 39 28|2 3 21 5|21 15 |19 23 17 9| 19 17| 19 13 15 21 32 16
TOTAL BADLY 33 37 58 18 3 76 65 9 66 46 13 40 34 49 44 33 20 39 34 44 28 32 44 49 35
Don'tknow 15 12 | 7 0|3 8 7|3 100 7 122|8 16 |22 13 11 5|8 17| 12 10 11 14 14 | 1
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour Party?
Verywell 5 6 9 3|1 19 2|1 13 4 3|7 6 |11 7 6 3| 6 7 7 5 7 8 6 6
Fairly well 16 19 27 15 |6 43 19| 9 34 25 10|19 20 |29 21 18 14| 21 17 | 22 18 20 20 20 19
TOTAL WELL 21 25 36 18 7 62 21 10 47 29 13 26 26 40 28 24 17 27 24 29 23 27 28 26 25
Fairly badly ~ 27 26 | 30 25 | 25 22 42 | 29 27 35 24 | 24 28 | 19 26 29 27 | 29 22 | 29 28 22 25 30 | 26
Very badly 36 34 26 45 |64 8 31|55 18 30 50|40 28 | 15 29 38 49| 35 32| 27 37 38 31 29 34
TOTAL BADLY 63 60 56 70 89 30 73 84 45 65 74 64 56 34 55 67 76 64 54 56 65 60 56 59 60
Don'tknow 16 14 | 8 2|4 8 6|6 8 7 13|10 18 |27 18 10 7| 9 21| 16 13 13 17 15 | 14
Do you think Tim Farron is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrat
Party?
Very well 2 2 3 oo 1 1|2 1 6 o0]2 2 4 1 1 2| 2 1 3 2 2 0 1 2
Fairly well 18 18 30 10 |11 23 55|14 22 40 8 |19 17 |18 20 16 17| 21 14 | 21 19 14 19 18 18
TOTAL WELL 20 20 33 10 11 24 66 16 23 46 8 21 19 22 21 17 19 23 15 24 21 16 19 19 20
Fairly badly 25 24 25 26 |30 25 18 |30 24 21 24|25 22 |18 19 290 28| 27 20| 21 25 24 23 23 24
Very badly 17 22 12 36 |39 16 2 |30 17 12 46 |27 17 |12 18 26 31| 23 21| 18 22 27 21 19 22
TOTAL BADLY 42 46 37 62 69 41 20 60 41 33 70 52 39 30 37 55 59 50 41 39 47 51 44 42 46
Don'tknow 38 35 | 30 28 |20 35 13 |24 36 21 22|26 43 |48 42 27 22| 27 45| 37 32 33 37 39 | 34
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If the result of the election is a large
Conservative majority, do you think it will
...Make MPs in the House of Commons more
or less rebellious and likely to speak their
minds?
More rebellious and likely to speak their minds 19 22 17 (18 24 24 |18 19 24 14 | 20 17 26 16 17 22| 20 16 23 18 20 17 19 19
Less rebellious and likely to speak their minds 20 23 20 |23 24 27 |20 23 25 22| 24 17 24 20 21 17| 23 17 22 21 18 21 16 20
Will make no difference 38 35 44 (45 31 34 |48 35 35 43| 40 36 23 35 44 46| 39 37 31 39 44 36 39 38
Don't know 23 20 19 |14 22 15|14 23 16 21|16 30 |28 28 18 15| 18 30 23 22 18 27 27 23
And thinking about the direction that
Theresa May takes the Conservative Party if
she has a large majority, do you think she
should...
Use the opportunity to pass traditional
Conservative policies and changes that she 17| 20 15|16 20 17|17 18 12 17|19 15 [ 19 19 13 17| 19 15| 16 18 15 18 18 17
might not otherwise have been able to get
through
Use the opportunity to broaden the appeal of the
Conservative Party to attract people and groups 50 | 45 63 |71 42 48 |66 44 61 58 |53 48 | 43 42 56 63| 55 43| 51 53 51 47 44 51
who have not traditionally seen themselves as
Conservative supporters
Neither 13 17 7 5 20 20 8 19 14 7 14 11 12 14 14 10| 12 13 15 9 15 14 13 13
Don't know 20 18 15 8 18 15 9 19 14 19| 14 25 26 25 16 10| 13 29 18 20 19 21 25 19
Below are some of the policies that the
political parties have set out at the general
election. For each one, please say whether
you think it is a good idea or the wrong
priority for the present time.
Holding a second referendum on the EU
after negotiations are complete to decide if
Britain accepts the deal or wants to remain
in the EU after all
Good idea 34 58 9 9 55 75|17 49 50 8 35 33 47 41 28 20| 39 27 44 31 30 33 42 33
Wrong priority 54 31 84 | 83 37 21 |76 41 42 88 | 56 51 34 43 63 75| 53 55 44 58 57 56 41 56
Don't know 12 11 7 7 8 4 8 10 8 4 9 15 18 16 9 5 8 18 12 11 13 11 18 11
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Increasing the basic rate of income tax from
20% to 21% and spending the money raised
on the NHS and social care
Good idea 56 66 53 | 54 63 69 |56 64 72 53| 52 60 53 48 61 69| 59 52 53 58 58 54 55 56
Wrong priority 28 22 32 |33 27 25|32 24 21 34| 35 22 25 31 28 24| 28 29 33 28 26 29 25 29
Don't know 16 12 15 |13 10 6 12 12 7 13 | 12 18 21 21 11 7 13 19 14 14 16 17 19 15
Banning the sale of diesel cars and vans by
2025
Good idea 35 45 30 | 32 43 52 |34 40 44 26| 36 35 43 33 36 36| 41 27 47 34 32 33 38 35
Wrong priority 42 36 50 [ 49 39 34 |45 40 45 53| 46 38 28 43 48 42| 39 47 30 44 48 43 36 43
Don't know 23 19 21 |20 18 14 |21 20 11 21| 17 27 30 24 17 22| 20 26 23 22 21 24 26 22
Reduce the voting age to 16
Good idea 29 42 14 | 10 47 47 (13 41 42 7|32 26 47 35 24 12| 31 26 39 25 30 24 37 28
Wrong priority 60 47 78 | 84 42 46 |80 45 51 89 | 58 61 35 49 69 83| 61 58 50 66 58 61 48 61
Don't know 12 11 7 6 11 7 7 14 7 4 11 12 17 16 7 5 8 16 11 9 12 14 16 11
Allow cannabis to be sold legally through
licenced outlets
Good idea 35 40 29 | 21 47 49 | 20 40 43 37| 40 30 52 39 31 22| 36 34 34 33 37 35 38 34
Wrong priority 52 47 62 | 68 44 43 |68 48 50 51 | 50 53 32 46 56 69| 54 48 53 53 51 53 42 53
Don't know 13 13 9 1 9 8 12 12 7 12 | 10 17 17 15 13 9 10 18 14 14 12 12 20 13
Replacing universal winter fuel payments for
pensioners with a means-tested system
Good idea 49 50 56 | 63 40 60 [ 60 44 70 58 | 53 46 36 51 54 47| 53 45 41 53 53 48 41 50
Wrong priority 34 35 33 |27 44 27 |30 40 24 33| 31 36 24 29 35 47| 33 35 34 32 30 37 41 33
Don't know 17 15 11 10 16 13 10 16 6 9 16 18 41 20 11 6 14 21 25 15 17 15 18 17
Requiring non-EU migrants to pay more to
use the NHS
Good idea 70 55 88 | 88 55 57 [ 84 60 63 97 (71 69 43 65 79 85| 68 72 59 74 72 73 56 72
Wrong priority 19 33 6 6 36 32| 8 30 26 2 19 19 34 22 14 10| 23 14 27 17 18 16 30 17
Don't know 11 12 6 6 9 11 8 9 12 1 9 13 23 13 7 5 9 14 14 9 10 11 14 11
Replacing free school lunches for all infants
with free school breakfasts for all primary
school children
Good idea 23 18 26 |29 17 22 |26 22 19 25| 24 22 19 21 27 25| 24 22 28 21 28 17 27 23
Wrong priority 53 59 53 | 48 64 60 [ 51 58 65 57 | 52 53 52 52 54 54| 55 50 52 53 48 62 43 54
Don't know 24 23 21 |23 19 18 |23 20 16 18 | 23 25 29 27 19 21| 21 28 19 26 24 21 30 23
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Increasing the cost to employers of hiring
non-EU immigrants in skilled jobs from
£1,000 to £2,000 per employee per year
Good idea 37 20 52 | 50 27 25 |41 28 29 62| 43 32 30 35 41 41 34 41 32 38 41 39 28 38
Wrong priority 40 57 29 | 29 54 65|37 50 58 17 | 39 41 36 40 39 42| 46 31 45 40 37 38 43 39
Don't know 23 23 19 |21 19 11 |22 22 13 21| 18 27 34 25 21 17| 19 28 24 22 23 23 29 22
Increasing NHS spending by a minimum of
£8bn over the next five years
Good idea 79 85 78 | 77 90 84 |79 87 81 76| 79 80 71 78 82 83| 82 76 76 78 80 82 77 79
Wrong priority 8 5 9 11 4 6 11 3 7 10 | 10 6 8 9 7 8 8 8 7 9 10 6 6 8
Don't know 13 10 13112 6 10| 9 10 13 15| 11 15 21 13 11 9 10 17 17 13 10 11 16 12
Removing a ban on setting up new grammar
schools
Good idea 31 22 42 (49 17 19 |48 17 30 50 | 33 29 23 26 33 42| 34 27 33 34 34 27 19 32
Wrong priority 48 61 39 [ 33 68 65 |36 65 59 32| 48 47 49 47 49 46| 50 44 48 46 47 50 48 48
Don't know 21 17 19 |18 14 16 (16 19 11 18 | 20 23 28 26 18 12| 16 29 19 20 19 22 33 20
Reducing net migration to the tens of
thousands
Good idea 58 33 84 | 82 40 27 |75 43 41 93 | 59 56 37 48 65 80| 55 61 45 62 63 58 45 59
Wrong priority 26 49 7 9 45 63 |14 40 47 4 | 29 23 36 30 24 13| 33 16 38 23 22 23 33 25
Don't know 17 17 9 9 15 10 |11 17 12 3 12 21 27 21 12 7 12 22 17 14 15 19 22 16
Preventing a referendum on Scottish
independence until after the Brexit process
has been completed
Good idea 54 47 68 | 81 39 54 |75 47 58 70 | 60 49 49 47 54 74| 59 49 51 59 55 52 47 55
Wrong priority 24 34 18 8 39 35|11 31 27 17| 23 26 22 28 25 16| 26 22 27 20 24 23 37 23
Don't know 21 19 14 |11 22 11 |14 22 15 12 | 17 26 29 25 21 10| 16 29 22 20 21 25 16 22
Increasing the national living wage to 60% of
the median earnings
Good idea 61 64 56 | 49 73 65 |49 74 59 52| 58 63 65 63 61 52| 60 61 64 58 61 61 62 60
Wrong priority 17 15 20 | 27 12 14 |26 10 21 21|21 13 11 14 20 24| 20 13 13 18 17 17 15 17
Don't know 23 20 23 |25 14 21|25 16 20 27 | 21 25 24 23 20 24| 20 26 23 23 22 22 23 22
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Since 2010 the government has had a "triple
lock" policy on the state pension, promising
to increase the state pension every year by
inflation, earnings or 2.5%, whichever is the
highest.
The Conservative Party have announced
they plan to change this to a “double lock”
policy, removing the requirement to increase
state pensions by 2.5%.
Generally speaking, do you support or
oonpose these chanaes?
Strongly support 7 7 7 13 3 9 11 5 10 6 10 4 8 7 8 6 8 5 6 9 6 7 4 7
Tend to support 23 | 23 27 |35 13 29 |33 14 31 28 | 27 19 |16 22 24 28| 27 17| 24 23 26 20 23 | 23
TOTAL SUPPORT 30 30 34 48 16 38 44 19 41 34 37 23 24 29 32 34 35 22 30 32 32 27 27 30
Tend to oppose 24 25 26 |26 26 25|26 25 33 18| 23 24 22 23 22 27| 25 22 28 22 20 27 21 24
Strongly oppose 25 28 24 |14 38 23 |17 34 14 33| 24 26 16 19 30 37| 24 27 18 26 23 28 29 25
TOTAL OPPOSE 49 53 50 40 64 48 43 59 47 51 47 50 38 42 52 64 49 49 46 48 43 55 50 49
Don’t know 22 | 18 15|12 20 14|12 22 12 15|16 27 |38 29 16 3| 16 29| 23 21 25 18 23 | 22
The Conservative Party have announced
they plan to make changes to social care in
England. Currently, anyone with assets over
£23,250, not including the value of their
home, are required to pay for social care.
Under the new policy, those with assets over
£100,000, including the value of their home,
will have to pay for social care.
Additionally, those receiving social care will
have the option of deferring their social care
payments until after they die.
Generally speaking, do you support or
oppose these changes?
Strongly support 7 6 10 |14 5 4 11 5 9 7 8 7 7 6 8 9 8 6 8 7 7 9 7 8
Tend to support 28 26 33 141 20 31 |40 20 33 31| 30 27 23 25 31 34| 31 25 23 31 30 27 28 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 35 32 43 55 25 35 51 25 42 38 38 34 30 31 39 43 39 31 31 38 37 36 35 36
Tend to oppose 20 24 17 (19 23 28 |20 22 25 15| 21 18 17 19 21 21| 22 17 23 20 19 17 21 20
Strongly oppose 20 23 19 |10 31 24 |14 27 16 25| 22 17 16 19 22 20| 21 18 23 16 21 23 13 20
TOTAL OPPOSE 40 47 36 29 54 52 34 49 41 40 43 35 33 38 43 41 43 35 46 36 40 40 34 40
Don't know 25 | 22 20|16 20 13|15 25 17 22|19 31 |36 31 17 16| 19 33| 24 26 23 24 31 | 24
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And do you think these changes will be
better or worse for elderly people in need of
social care?
A lot better 6 4 7 9 4 1 8 3 7 7 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 3 5 6 7 5 6
A little better 17 14 21 |28 12 13 |26 12 18 15| 18 17 14 17 18 20| 19 15 12 19 19 15 18 17
TOTAL BETTER 23 18 28 37 16 14 34 15 25 22 24 22 20 22 23 26 25 20 15 24 25 22 23 23
Neither better nor worse 19 20 20 |24 15 21 ]123 19 18 21| 20 18 18 17 22 19| 19 19 22 19 20 17 16 19
A little worse 16 17 16 |15 15 18 |15 16 20 15 | 17 15 18 14 15 19| 16 16 14 15 16 17 19 16
A lot worse 24 29 22 |11 39 35|16 33 29 25| 23 25 17 23 27 26| 25 24 28 21 25 27 19 24
TOTAL WORSE 40 46 38 26 54 53 31 49 49 40 40 40 35 37 42 45 41 40 42 36 41 44 38 40
Don’t know 18 16 14 |13 15 12 |12 17 8 17 | 16 21 26 23 13 10| 16 22 21 20 15 16 23 18
Generally speaking, do you think the
government should...
Intervene less in business and the economy,
government interference too often makes things 27 22 34 |37 18 29 |36 15 27 42| 31 23 21 24 26 37| 30 23 24 30 29 24 23 28
worse
Intervene more in business and the economy,
and try to push growth and make the economy 44 52 40 | 40 60 50 [ 37 59 54 34| 47 42 51 45 45 38| 48 39 49 42 44 45 47 44
fairer
Not sure 29 26 26 | 23 22 21|27 26 19 24| 22 36 28 31 29 25| 22 38 27 28 27 31 31 28
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Weighted Sample| 1925 | 757 | 822 [610|515| 135 |543]450] 115 185|932 993 | 223 | 822 | 475 |404]1097 | 828 | 231 639 414 464 177 1652

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-12 18-19
May  May
Thinking about all the promises and policies
they've spoken about so far in the election
campaign, do you think the following parties
do or do not have a sensible plan for how
they would run Britain?
Conservatives
Do have a sensible plan for how they would run
Britain 44 44 32 62 |91 15 20 |79 21 35 63| 48 41 34 35 47 66| 49 38 42 53 47 36 31 46
Do not have a sensible plan for ho""ﬂ:ﬁﬁ‘gﬁt‘:ﬁn 3 36 | 55 20|33 72 65|10 63 45 16|37 34 |42 40 37 22| 37 33| 44 28 33 40 45 34
Don't know 23 20 13 18 6 13 16 |11 16 20 21 | 15 25 24 26 16 12| 14 29 14 19 20 24 24 20
Labour
Do have a sensible plan for hOWtheywougi't‘;?n 25 30 | 45 17| 4 78 30| 7 61 36 13|30 30 |49 34 24 18| 32 27| 33 24 34 33 30 29
Do not have a sensible plan for ho""":ﬁﬁ‘g?if;?n 50 50 | 40 66 |89 10 54 (83 22 45 71|56 45 |20 39 61 72| 53 46| 51 57 49 43 45 51
Don't know 24 20 15 17 7 11 16 |10 17 19 16 | 14 25 22 27 15 10| 15 27 17 18 17 24 25 20
Liberal Democrats
Do have a sensible plan for how they would run
Britain 13 17 30 5 6 25 67 9 23 44 4 20 15 24 20 13 13| 21 12 23 18 17 13 16 17
Do not have a sensible plan for ho"""ﬁ"é"r’ifﬁn 42 46 | 34 64 |71 37 14 |65 37 20 71|52 41 |31 37 56 63| 48 44| 40 49 48 45 43 47
Don't know 44 37 36 31 |23 38 18 |26 39 27 25| 28 45 45 44 31 25| 31 44 38 32 35 42 41 36
Thinking about their policies and proposals,
do you think the Conservatives are or are not
making promises that the country cannot
afford?
Are making promises the country cannot afford 30 32 43 24 |11 57 49 |13 50 41 26| 32 32 33 37 32 23] 32 33 33 27 31 37 41 31
Are not making promises the coumryci;fr;?; 35 39 | 33 52|70 23 28|66 25 35 49|45 34 |34 32 42 53| 44 33| 35 45 43 34 29 40
Not sure 35 29 24 25 119 19 23 |21 25 24 25| 23 34 33 32 26 23| 24 34 32 28 27 29 31 28
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Sample Size: 1925 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 | Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- N - In
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° [ con [ Lab | X [ukip | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | o | seotiand | England
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1925 | 757 | 822 [610|515| 135 |543]450] 115 185|932 993 | 223 | 822 | 475 |404]1097 | 828 | 231 639 414 464 177 1652

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-12 18-19
May  May
And thinking about their policies and
proposals, do you think the Labour Party are
or are not making promises that the country
cannot afford?
Are making promises the country cannot afford 52 51 45 65 [ 80 25 60 |76 32 58 71| 55 a7 33 43 59 66| 55 45 a7 57 51 46 46 52
Are not making promises the countryca;frgtd 20 27 | 3 19|11 56 28 |13 46 30 13|30 24 |38 20 22 23| 27 26| 29 24 26 31 27 27
Not sure 28 22 19 16 9 19 12 |12 22 12 15| 15 29 29 28 19 12| 18 28 24 19 23 23 27 21
And thinking about their policies and
proposals, do you think the Liberal
Democrats are or are not making promises
that the country cannot afford?
Are making promises the country cannot afford 32 25 43 |50 21 21 [ 45 23 22 49 | 36 29 18 28 41 40| 33 32 29 34 38 27 32 32
Are not making promises the Countryczr;f'm 19 | 26 14|13 26 49|15 25 35 16|22 16 |28 18 15 21| 21 16 | 24 19 17 20 15 20
Not sure 48 49 43 [ 37 53 30 |40 52 43 35| 41 55 55 54 44 38| 46 52 47 47 45 53 53 48
Do you think the following government
ministers are doing well or badly in their
roles...
Philip Hammond in his role as Chancellor of
the Exchequer
Very well 2 2 4 6 0 2 5 0 5 3 2 3 1 2 3 5 3 2 4 3 2 1 2 3
Fairly well 33 29 41 [ 62 13 28 |59 19 27 40 | 39 27 22 25 38 49| 38 26 33 39 33 27 27 34
TOTAL WELL 35 31 45 68 13 30 64 19 32 43 4 30 23 27 41 54 41 28 37 42 35 28 29 37
Fairly badly 19 24 18 |12 25 37 |13 26 28 15| 23 16 13 18 20 22| 21 17 17 17 20 20 28 18
Very badly 9 14 7 1 22 10 2 21 7 4 12 7 6 10 13 6 10 9 12 6 9 12 12 9
TOTAL BADLY 28 38 25 13 47 47 15 47 3B 19 35 23 19 28 33 28 31 26 29 23 29 32 40 27
Don't know 36 | 31 30|19 39 23|21 33 33 38|24 438 |58 45 26 18| 29 46 | 34 35 36 40 32 | 36
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Weighted Sample

Boris Johnson in his role as Foreign
Secretary
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

Amber Rudd in her role as Home Secretary

Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know
David Davis in his role as Brexit Secretary
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know
Liam Fox in his role as Trade Secretary
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know
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EU Ref 2016 | Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region |
n

Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | “® [con [Lab | M | ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [ Midlands | oy, | gcotiand | England

Dem Dem South | /Wales

1925 | 757 | 822 | 610|515| 135 |543[450] 115 | 185 | 932 | 993 | 223 | 822 | 475 [404]| 1097 | 828 | 231 | 639 | 414 | 464 | 177 | 1652
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 2 8 1o 1 1|7 3 2 127 4 6 6 4 6] 5 6 1 8 7 3 4 5
26 15 40 |47 12 11 [42 12 18 40|26 26 |16 19 29 42| 26 26 | 21 32 26 25 16 28
31 17 48 57 13 12 49 15 20 52 33 30 22 25 33 48 31 32 22 40 33 28 20 33
22 26 21 |22 24 33|26 22 28 16|24 21 |21 21 23 24| 25 19| 28 20 21 21 27 22
22 39 10 |5 43 47| 7 43 33 6 [27 17 | 22 25 23 15| 25 18 | 29 17 20 24 30 21
44 65 31 27 67 80 33 65 61 22 51 38 43 46 46 39 50 37 57 37 41 45 57 43
24 | 18 21|16 19 8 |17 21 19 25|16 32 |35 29 21 13| 19 31| 22 23 25 27 23 | 24
3 2 5|8 1 4|7 1 3 2|4 2 2 3 3 5|4 2 4 3 3 4 1 3
23 19 33|47 9 14|42 12 25 34|26 21 |12 17 27 40| 26 20| 16 29 26 18 20 24
26 21 38 55 10 18 49 13 28 36 30 23 14 20 30 45 30 22 20 32 29 22 21 27
18 21 17 |12 23 28|16 21 17 15|21 15 | 13 18 18 21| 20 15| 25 16 15 19 21 18
13 21 8 |2 27 233 26 18 6 |17 9 |10 13 17 9| 14 11| 14 10 14 12 21 12
31 42 25 14 50 51 19 47 35 21 38 24 23 31 35 30 34 26 39 26 29 31 42 30
43 | 37 37 |31 41 31|31 4 37 42|32 53 |64 50 35 25| 37 51| 41 42 42 48 37 | 44
7 2 13|16 0o 1|14 1 5 15] 8 5 3 3 7 15| 7 6 5 9 7 5 4 7
23 17 35|45 10 13 [41 16 21 30|26 21 |13 17 27 37| 25 21| 18 26 29 19 21 23
30 19 48 61 10 14 55 17 26 45 34 26 16 20 34 52 32 27 23 35 36 24 25 30
14 18 12|88 18 209 18 19 11|16 12 |15 14 14 14| 17 10| 18 12 13 16 14 14
16 28 7|13 3 3|5 29 23 6|21 11 |12 19 19 8| 17 15| 17 13 14 16 28 15
30 46 19 11 49 53 14 47 42 17 37 23 27 33 33 22 34 25 35 25 27 2 29
40 | 35 33|27 40 32|32 3 32 38|28 52 |58 47 33 26| 34 48| 42 41 37 44 33 | 4
3 1 6 |8 o o8 o 1 6|4 3 2 2 4 7] 4 3 2 5 3 3 1 3
19 12 29|42 7 13|36 9 12 27|22 17 |12 13 20 36| 21 17 | 15 21 27 15 15 20
22 13 35 50 7 13 44 9 13 33 26 20 14 15 24 43 25 20 17 26 30 18 16 23
12 15 127 16 13|9 17 12 12|16 10 | 9 14 13 11| 14 11| 18 11 10 14 15 12
14 24 6 | 2 27 303 29 23 4|18 o9 8 15 17 9| 15 11| 18 10 12 13 23 12
26 39 18 9 43 43 12 46 35 16 34 19 17 29 30 20 29 22 36 21 22 27 38 24
51 | 47 47 |41 49 43 |44 45 51 51|40 62 |70 56 47 37| 46 58 | 47 53 48 56 46 | 52
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Sample Size: 1925 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 | Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- N - In
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° [ con [ Lab | X [ukip | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | o | seotiand | England
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1925 | 757 | 822 [610|515| 135 |543]450] 115 185|932 993 | 223 | 822 | 475 |404]1097 | 828 | 231 639 414 464 177 1652

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the Conservatives win the election and
Theresa May remains Prime Minister, do you
think she should keep the following
Ministers in the government, or sack them
and replace them with someone else?
Philip Hammond (Chancellor of the
Exchequer)
Should keep them in their job 31 32 36 |52 18 35 |49 23 39 34| 35 27 24 26 34 42| 37 24 33 36 33 26 23 32
Should replace them with someone else 25 28 26 |18 37 32|20 3B 21 21| 32 18 17 24 28 29| 25 24 27 21 24 28 33 24
Don't know 44 40 38 |30 45 33 |31 42 40 45| 33 54 59 50 38 29| 38 52 40 44 43 46 44 44
Boris Johnson (Foreign Secretary)
Should keep them in their job 28 14 44 | 47 16 12 |41 17 15 49 | 31 26 21 25 28 38| 28 29 22 33 29 29 14 30
Should replace them with someone else 42 61 30 [ 30 59 73 |35 57 58 20 | 48 36 39 41 43 43| 48 33 51 36 41 41 53 40
Don't know 30 25 26 |23 25 15 |24 26 27 31| 22 38 40 34 29 18| 24 38 27 31 29 30 33 30
Amber Rudd (Home Secretary)
Should keep them in their job 24 21 31 |43 14 22 |40 15 28 29| 28 20 19 19 27 33| 27 20 21 27 28 20 18 24
Should replace them with someone else 26 32 24 |17 39 37 |19 37 28 20 | 32 21 22 25 29 29| 29 22 31 24 24 26 33 26
Don't know 50 47 46 | 39 48 41 | 40 48 44 51 | 40 60 59 57 44 39| 44 58 48 49 48 54 49 50
David Davis (Brexit Secretary)
Should keep them in their job 30 21 44 | 56 15 20 | 52 20 28 42 | 36 25 20 21 34 49| 34 25 23 33 37 27 23 30
Should replace them with someone else 24 34 18 |12 39 42 |13 36 30 14| 31 18 23 27 27 17| 26 22 29 23 21 25 30 24
Don't know 45 45 38 |32 46 38 | 35 44 42 44 | 33 57 57 52 39 34| 40 53 48 44 42 49 46 45
Liam Fox (Trade Secretary)
Should keep them in their job 23 15 34 |45 11 14 |41 12 17 33 | 27 19 16 17 24 38| 26 19 18 25 28 21 17 23
Should replace them with someone else 24 34 18 | 12 38 45 |14 38 34 14| 32 16 18 25 27 20| 26 21 32 23 19 24 30 23
Don't know 53 50 48 | 43 52 41 | 45 50 49 53 | 41 64 67 58 49 42| 48 60 50 52 53 56 53 53
Imagine at the election the party leaders
were Theresa May for the Conservatives,
Yvette Cooper for Labour, Tim Farron for the
Liberal Democrats and Paul Nuttall for UKIP.
How would you then vote?
Conservative 33 21 51 191 3 1|75 7 13 49| 35 31 16 23 38 57| 37 28 29 43 33 26 23 34
Labour 25 40 14 3 76 14 5 65 23 7 25 24 29 28 25 16| 26 23 29 18 26 34 16 25
Liberal Democrat 7 13 3 1 4 72| 5 6 38 3 9 6 9 9 5 6 9 5 10 10 4 6 3 8
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 0 7 0 2 1 1 1 2 20 5 3 6 4 5 2 3 5 4 4 4 6 1 5
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 7 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 3 4 5 2 3 4 0 0 2 0 34 0
Some other party 3 3 2 0 3 0 1 4 1 3 3 3 6 3 2 1 3 2 5 3 2 3 1 3
Will not vote 7 1 5 0 2 0 1 3 1 1 7 8 8 9 7 3 5 11 5 7 9 8 6 7
Don’t know 17 16 15 5 9 12 |11 15 23 17 | 12 22 23 20 13 14| 14 22 17 16 19 18 18 18
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Sample Size: 1925 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 | Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- N - In
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° [ con [ Lab | X [ukip | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | o | seotiand | England
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1925 | 757 | 822 [610|515| 135 |543]450] 115 185|932 993 | 223 | 822 | 475 |404]1097 | 828 | 231 639 414 464 177 1652

% % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine at the election the party leaders
were Theresa May for the Conservatives,
Yvette Cooper for Labour, Tim Farron for the
Liberal Democrats and Paul Nuttall for UKIP.
How would you then vote?
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Conservative 45 25 66 | 96 3 1|87 9 16 61| 45 46 25 33 48 69| 47 42 38 56 47 37 31 48
Labour 33 49 17 3 8 15| 5 79 30 9 | 32 35 46 41 32 18| 33 35 39 24 38 46 21 34
Liberal Democrat 9 15 4 0 5 84 |6 7 5 4 11 8 11 13 6 7 10 8 13 13 6 7 3 10
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 0 7 0 2 0 1 1 1 23 4 3 3 3 5 3 2 6 3 4 3 6 0 4
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 5 8 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 5 5 5 6 2 4 6 0 0 3 0 42 0
Some other party 4 4 3 0 4 0 1 4 1 3 3 4 10 5 3 1 4 3 8 3 3 4 1 4
Imagine at the election the party leaders
were Theresa May for the Conservatives,
Sadig Khan for Labour, Tim Farron for the
Liberal Democrats and Paul Nuttall for UKIP.
How would you then vote?
Conservative 33 20 52 |91 3 1|75 7 14 50| 36 31 16 23 40 57| 37 29 30 41 34 27 24 34
Labour 28 47 13 3 81 27| 7 69 28 5 | 28 27 36 33 23 17| 31 23 39 21 27 34 17 29
Liberal Democrat 6 10 4 1 3 62| 4 4 31 4 8 5 10 7 5 5 7 5 7 8 4 6 3 6
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 0 8 1 2 1 1 1 2 22| 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 7 1 4
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 3 6 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 3 3 4 5 1 3 3 0 0 2 0 31 0
Some other party 3 3 2 0 3 0 1 3 1 3 3 2 5 3 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 2 1 3
Will not vote 7 1 5 0o 2 1 2 2 2 1 6 8 7 10 6 3 5 11 6 7 9 7 5 7
Don’t know 16 13 15 4 6 8 10 13 22 14 11 21 21 17 13 13 12 21 12 15 18 16 19 16
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Sample Size: 1925 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 | Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- N - In
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° [ con [ Lab | X [ukip | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | o | seotiand | England
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1925 | 757 | 822 [610|515| 135 |543]450] 115 185|932 993 | 223 | 822 | 475 |404]1097 | 828 | 231 639 414 464 177 1652

% % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine at the election the party leaders
were Theresa May for the Conservatives,
Sadig Khan for Labour, Tim Farron for the
Liberal Democrats and Paul Nuttall for UKIP.
How would you then vote?
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Conservative 45 24 67 | 96 3 1|8 9 17 61| 44 46 22 32 49 68| 46 43 35 54 49 38 32 47
Labour 36 54 16 3 8 29| 8 81 38 6 | 34 37 52 47 30 20| 36 35 49 27 36 44 24 37
Liberal Democrat 8 12 4 0 3 70 |5 5 42 5 9 7 10 10 6 6 8 7 8 10 6 8 3 8
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 0 8 1 2 0 1 1 1 25 5 3 3 3 5 4 2 7 2 4 3 7 0 5
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 7 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 5 4 4 5 6 2 4 5 0 0 3 0 40 0
Some other party 3 3 3 0 3 0 1 4 1 3 4 3 9 4 3 1 4 3 5 4 3 3 1 4
Imagine at the election the party leaders
were Theresa May for the Conservatives,
Chuka Umunna for Labour, Tim Farron for
the Liberal Democrats and Paul Nuttall for
UKIP. How would you then vote?
Conservative 33 21 52 |91 3 0 |74 9 14 51| 36 31 17 23 39 57| 38 27 29 42 34 26 24 35
Labour 24 41 13 3 76 16 | 6 64 25 5 | 25 24 30 29 23 14| 27 21 31 18 26 33 14 26
Liberal Democrat 7 12 3 0 4 71 |5 5 35 3 8 6 10 8 5 6 8 6 11 9 4 6 3 8
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 0 7 0 2 1 1 1 2 21 4 3 3 4 5 3 2 6 3 4 3 6 1 4
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 7 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 3 3 4 5 2 4 4 0 0 2 0 33 0
Some other party 3 3 2 0 2 0 1 3 1 2 3 2 5 3 2 1 3 2 6 3 2 1 0 3
Will not vote 8 1 5 0 3 1 2 3 1 1 7 8 8 10 6 4 5 11 5 8 10 8 6 8
Don’t know 17 15 15 5 9 11 11 14 23 15 12 22 23 20 14 14 13 23 16 16 18 18 20 17
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Sample Size: 1925 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 | Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
- N - In
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ° [ con [ Lab | X [ukip | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands | o | seotiand | England
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1925 | 757 | 822 [610|515| 135 |543]450] 115 185|932 993 | 223 | 822 | 475 |404]1097 | 828 | 231 639 414 464 177 1652

% % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine at the election the party leaders
were Theresa May for the Conservatives,
Chuka Umunna for Labour, Tim Farron for
the Liberal Democrats and Paul Nuttall for
UKIP. How would you then vote?
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Conservative 46 25 67 | 96 3 1|8 11 17 62 | 45 46 24 33 50 70| 48 43 35 56 49 39 33 48
Labour 33 49 16 3 8 17 | 7 78 33 7 | 31 35 47 42 31 17| 33 33 42 24 35 45 19 34
Liberal Democrat 9 14 4 0 4 8|6 6 47 4 10 8 14 12 6 7 9 9 13 12 6 8 4 10
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 0 7 0 2 0 1 1 1 24 5 3 3 3 5 3 2 7 2 4 3 6 0 4
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 5 8 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 5 4 6 6 2 4 5 0 0 4 0 43 0
Some other party 3 3 3 0 3 0 1 4 1 3 4 3 8 5 3 1 4 3 8 4 3 2 1 4
Some people have accused Jeremy Corbyn
of having been sympathetic towards the IRA
in the past and having been too friendly
towards groups involved in terrorism.
Jeremy Corbyn has said that violence on all
sides was wrong, and that he spoke to
figures involved with the IRA because he
wanted to open a dialogue and find a
peaceful solution.
From what you have seen or heard, do you
think the criticism of Jeremy Corbyn over
this is fair or unfair?
The criticism is fair 36 23 54 | 67 10 32 |60 17 29 61 | 46 27 25 30 37 53| 38 33 35 38 38 35 29 37
The criticism is unfair 36 54 23 |12 74 46 |16 59 55 16 | 36 37 47 39 36 27| 40 32 40 32 37 38 43 36
Don't know 27 23 23 |21 16 22 |24 23 15 22| 18 36 28 32 27 19| 21 36 25 30 25 27 29 27
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used
in the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 216 181 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 52 58 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 118 96 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 78 79 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 130 142 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 119 152 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 53 112 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 21 19 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 71 92 4.8%
Women Over 65 185 223 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 52 54 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 129 108 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 85 81 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 182 154 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 185 162 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 117 100 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 23 21 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 109 90 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2) 145 366 8.7%
Medium (3-7) 1282 1174 44.8%
High (8,9,10) 498 385 16.4%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 633 539 28%
C1 551 558 29%
C2 335 404 21%
DE 406 424 22%
EU referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 934 757 39.3%
Leave 789 822 42.7%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 202 347 18.0%
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used
in the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 259 241 12.5%
South Lab 108 94 4.9%
South LD 64 52 2.7%
South UKIP 78 73 3.8%
South Oth 35 29 1.5%
South DNV 124 150 7.8%
London Con 38 60 3.1%
London Lab 52 75 3.9%
London LD 14 13 0.7%
London UKIP 15 13 0.7%
London Oth 9 10 0.5%
London DNV 45 60 3.1%
Midlands Con 108 100 5.2%
Midlands Lab 84 75 3.9%
Midlands LD 17 13 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 38 37 1.9%
Midlands Oth 11 10 0.5%
Midlands DNV 63 83 4.3%
North Con 109 102 5.3%
North Lab 157 144 7.5%
North LD 30 23 1.2%
North UKIP 54 50 2.6%
North Oth 20 15 0.8%
North DNV 88 129 6.7%
Scotland Con 25 21 1.1%
Scotland Lab 38 35 1.8%
Scotland LD 15 10 0.5%
Scotland SNP 78 69 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 44 42 2.2%
Wales Con 22 19 1.0%
Wales Lab 29 27 1.4%
Wales LD 6 4 0.2%
Wales PC 9 10 0.5%
Wales UKIP 10 10 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 29 27 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk

© 2016 YouGov Plc. All Rights Reserved


http://yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology/#
http://yougov.co.uk/#

